



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 133/2022

IMRAN

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Suresh C. Sati, Mr. Satish
Chandra, Advs.

versus

THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Aashneet Singh, Ld. APP
SI Banwari Lal, PS Mehrauli

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

26.09.2022

CRL.M.A. 19683/2022-FOR PAROLE

This is an application filed seeking grant of parole for a period of 3 months. Mr. Sati, learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeks to withdraw the application with liberty to move an appropriate application for grant of parole before the concerned authority.

The application is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty as aforesaid.

JASMEET SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 26, 2022 / (MS)

Click here to check corrigendum, if any