



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 133/2022**

IMRAN

..... Appellant

Through: Mr.Bhwani Shankar, Advocate.

versus

STATE GNCT OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Sunil Kumar Gautam, APP for the
State with SI Esther Dazii Duo, PS
Mehruali.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

13.03.2023

%

CRL.M.A. 6354/2023

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

CrI.M (BAIL) 341/2023

3. By this application, the appellant seeks interim bail for 30 days.
4. Notice issued. Learned APP for the State accepts notice and seeks to file status report. Be filed before next date of hearing with an advance copy thereof to the learned counsel for petitioner.
5. List again on 28.04.2023 and in the meanwhile, latest nominal roll of appellant be requisitioned and placed on record.
6. The victim be also informed through the Investigating Officer about the next date of hearing.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

MARCH 13, 2023

M