



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 133/2022**
IMRAN

..... Appellant
Through: Mr.Bhawani Shankar, Advocate.

versus

THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)
..... Respondent
Through: Mr.Sunil Kumar Gautam, APP for the
State with SI Dinesh Kumari, PS
Mehrauli.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

% **28.04.2023**

CRL.M.(BAIL) 341/2023

1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.
2. List on 26.05.2023.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

APRIL 28, 2023

M/DU