



\$~80

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 133/2022**

IMRAN

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Kanhaiya Singhal, Mr. Ujwal
Ghai & Mr. Prasanna, Advocates.

versus

THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) Respondent

Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, APP for State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

18.03.2024

%

CRL.M.A. 8491/2024

1. Allowed, subject to just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

CRL.M.(BAIL) 460/2024

3. Counsel for Applicant seeks liberty to withdraw the bail application.
4. Accordingly, the same is dismissed with liberty to file the same at an appropriate stage.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MARCH 18, 2024

B.S. Rohella