



\$~71

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 133/2022**

IMRAN

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Kanhaiya Singhal, Mr. Ujwal
Ghai and Mr. Teeksh Singhal, Advocates.

versus

THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) Respondent

Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, APP with SI
Dinesh Kumari, PS: Mehrauli, for State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

13.05.2024

CRL.M.(BAIL) 806/2024

1. This is an application under Section 389 read with Section 482 Cr.P.C. on behalf of the Appellant seeking regular suspension of sentence during pendency of the appeal.
2. Issue notice.
3. Learned APP accepts notice on behalf of the State.
4. Status Report be filed before the next date of hearing.
5. Nominal Roll be requisitioned before the next date of hearing.
6. List on 16.07.2024.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MAY 13, 2024

B.S. Rohella