



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 133/2022**

IMRAN

..... Appellant

Through: **Mr. Kanhaiya Singhal and Mr. Ujwal
Ghai, Advs.**

versus

THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) Respondent

Through: **Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for State with
SI Dinesh Kumari PS Mehrauli**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **07.06.2024**

CRL.M.A. 18170/2024 (Exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

CRL.M.(BAIL) 1003/2024 (interim bail for 60 days)

3. Issue notice. Learned APP for the State accepts notice.
4. Let status report be filed before the next date.
5. Owing to the nature of urgent relief sought, list before the Vacation Bench on 12.06.2024.

**VIKAS MAHAJAN
(VACATION JUDGE)**

JUNE 7, 2024

N.S. ASWAL