



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 133/2022**

IMRAN

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Kanhaiya Singhal & Mr. Ujwal
Ghai, Advocates.

versus

THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **12.06.2024**

CRL.M.(BAIL) 1003/2024 (interim bail for a period of 60 days)

1. Status report has been handed over in Court today and the same is taken on record.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant/applicant seeks leave to withdraw the present application.
3. Leave granted.
4. The present application is dismissed as withdrawn and disposed of accordingly.
5. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court *forthwith*.

**AMIT SHARMA, J
(VACATION JUDGE)**

JUNE 12, 2024/bsr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any