



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 133/2022**

IMRAN

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Kanhaiya Singhal, Ms. Vani Singhal, Mr. Aaditya Saraf, Mr. Udit Bakshi, Mr. Ujjwal Ghai, Advs.

versus

THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)Respondent

Through: Mr. Raghuinder Varma, APP for State and SI Gita Yadav, PS Mahrauli with Victim/Prosecutrix in person.
Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for State with Mr. Annu Singh, Mr. Rajesh Mishra, Mr. Vishal Rai, Ms. Kajal Sharma, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

05.07.2024

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and Virtual hearing).

CRL.M.A. 18851/2024, CRL.M.(BAIL) 1063/2024

Re-notify on 09.07.2024.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

JULY 5, 2024/AR