



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 133/2022**

IMRAN

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr.Kanhaiya Singh, Mr. Udit Bakshi
and Mr. Ujjwal Ghai, Advts.**

versus

THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Raghuvinder Varma, APP for
State
WSI Dinesh Kumari, PS Mehrauli,**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

16.07.2024

CRL.M.(BAIL) 806/2024

Hon'ble Judge is on leave.

Re-notify on 05.12.2024.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

JULY 16, 2024

rb