



\$~94

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 133/2022**

IMRAN

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.Kanhaiya Singhal, Mr.Ujwal
Ghai, advts.

versus

THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)Respondent

Through: Mr.Raghvinder Varma, APP for the
State.

SI Dinesh Kumari, PS Mehrauli

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

05.08.2024

CRL.M.A. 23074/2024 (early hearing)

Present application has been filed for early hearing.

Learned counsel submits that the appellant has already undergone
about half of the sentence awarded.

List the matter for consideration of application for suspension of
sentence on 26.09.2024.

The next date of hearing i.e. 05.12.2024 stands cancelled.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

AUGUST 5, 2024/rb/k