



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 133/2022**

IMRAN

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Kanhaiya Singhal, Mr. Ujwal
Ghai, Advs.

versus

THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)Respondent

Through: Mr. Raghuinder Verma, APP for the
State with SI Gita Yadav, PS
Mehrauli

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

18.09.2024

CRL.M.A. 28198/2024 in CRL.A. 133/2022 (exemption)

Exemption is allowed subject to all just exceptions.

CRL.M.(BAIL) 1564/2024 in CRL.A. 133/2022

1. The present application has been moved for seeking interim suspension of sentence for a period of 60 days on the ground of illness of wife of the appellant.
2. Issue notice.
3. Learned APP for the State has accepted the notice.
4. List on 26.09.2024.
5. In the meantime, the medical documents filed by the appellant be verified and file report before the next date of hearing.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

SEPTEMBER 18, 2024

Pallavi/NA