



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 133/2022**

IMRAN

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Kanhaiya Singhal, Advocate
(through VC) and Ms. Tamanna
Agarwal and Ms. Anisha Rastogi,
Advocates.

versus

THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)Respondent

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for State
along with SI Gita Yadav P.S.
Mehrauli.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

% **12.12.2024**

CRL. M. (BAIL) 806/2024 (suspension of sentence)

1. This is an application for suspension of sentence.
2. Learned counsel for appellant submits that the appellant has already undergone substantial amount of his sentence.
3. Issue notice.
4. Learned APP for State accepts notice and seeks time to file reply. Let reply be filed two days before the next date of hearing.
5. Issue notice to the prosecutrix through IO for next date of hearing.
6. List on 07.02.2025.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 12, 2024/SSC/NA