



\$~11

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 133/2022, CRL.M.(BAIL) 806/2024**

**IMRAN**

**.....Appellant**

Through: Mr. Kanhaiya Singhal, Mr. Prasanna,  
Mr. Ajay, Mr. Biswant, Mr. Rishabh,  
Mr. Pulkit, Mr. Aaditya and  
Ms. Ankita, Advocates.

versus

**THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI )** **.....Respondent**

Through: Mr. Nawal Kishore, APP for State.  
Ms. Pooja, SI, PS-Narnaul.  
Mr. Archi Upadhyaya, Advocate for  
R-2 with R-2 in person.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA**

**ORDER**

**07.02.2025**

**%**

List for hearing on 16<sup>th</sup> April, 2025.

**SANJEEV NARULA, J**

**FEBRUARY 7, 2025**

**nk**