



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 133/2022 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 806/2024**

IMRAN

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. Nipun Katyal and Mr. Manan
Sharma, Advocates**

versus

THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)Respondent

Through: **Mr. Pradeep Gahalot, APP for State
with SI Pradeep Kumar, PS Mehraulli**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

18.12.2025

%

At request of learned counsel for the appellant, renotify on
20.12.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

DECEMBER 18, 2025

sn