



\$~6

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 133/2022**

**IMRAN**

**.....Appellant**

Through: Mr. Nipun Katyal, Mr. Manan  
Sharma, Advs.

versus

**THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI ) .....Respondent**

Through: Mr. Nawal Kishore Jha, APP for the  
State (through VC) with PSI Varsha,  
PS Mehrauli.  
Mr. Archit Upadhyaya, Adv.  
DHCLSC for prosecutrix.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV**

**ORDER**  
**25.03.2026**

%

1. Hybrid Mode.
2. As sought by the learned APP, list on 27.04.2026.

**VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J**

**MARCH 25, 2026/ps**