



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 133/2022**

IMRAN

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Nipun Katyal, Mr. Manan Sharma, Mr. Archit Jain & Mr. Dhananjai Shekhawat, Advs.

versus

THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)Respondent

Through: Mr. Nawal Kishore Jha, APP for State with SI Ankita, PS Mehrauli.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

% **06.05.2026**

1. Hybrid Mode.

CRL.M.A. 14322/2026 (for early hearing)

2. An application for early hearing has been moved by the counsel for the Appellant.

3. However, given the fact that the matter is coming up for hearing on 29.05.2026, therefore, there appears no reason to grant early hearing because it cannot be earlier than that.

4. Application is rejected.

CRL.A. 133/2022

5. List on 29.05.2026.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

MAY 6, 2026/hk