



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 133/2022**

IMRAN

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Manan Sharma, Adv. (through
VC).

versus

THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)Respondent

Through: Mr. Nawal Kishore Jha, APP for the
State (through VC).
Mr. Archit Upadhyaya, Adv.
DHCLSC for the prosecutrix.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

%

29.05.2026

1. Hybrid mode.
2. Proxy counsel for the Appellant states that the arguing counsel is busy in the Supreme Court, therefore, the matter stands adjourned to 31.08.2026.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

MAY 29, 2026/ps